Item Mo,

BULK ITEMS - 6130121
aesembly manoel ool e e e e e
assambly drawing® ... cvoviei e aan s
48" yellownyrod -inner - ... . ... ciin i iaa s
48" bluenyrod-outer, . ... e i s
blue nyron-outer 36", . ... ... i

2030001
2030002
2030021
2030027
2431075
24310890
2431132
4830053
4930143
5930054
EO30GER
5931321

5931322
5831323
5931324
5931326
5831327
5931328
5831330
5931331

arrow shaft,

KFIR C-2 MATERIAL LIST

Description

B000Dw 251032 ..., ...

2 1/4" smooththread tire. .. . ..., ..o vaun,
3 erraight tread tire .. . .o oo sa s e
% liter air bottle, small joption) . ... ... v0a0.
Kfir decal sheet w/placement template ... .....
1/2x12x48  poalyfaam ..o ieaiinnans
1 2xBx1 2 foammubber. . ... oo vvauiiiaan,
1/4x3/4x 26" balsa trailing edge wing .. ... ....

malded wing panel -right. ... ... oo e
molded wing panel-left. . ... ... .. ... 000
molded vert. stabfrudderpost. . ... ... 0ot
molded canard w1 dia, 1/32ply . ...........
fibarglags NOSE CONE ... cvesiveniromsrona.-
fiberglassfugalaga. .. .. ... iei i iin i e
fiberglass tail oo oo v atames ew ey Cae i
Bty e ama Py i o i e e e e

cockpit floor

Item No.

5E31332
5331333
5831334
59313356
5931336
6030136
GO30205
G6O30460
GO30511
6030512
6030513
6030514
6030516
6030517

6030518
6030521
6030523
6030625
6030526
6030627
6030523

Description

inletangiReenne: 1o 0l i be Db aas o
B BIRIRBY s crsnorine hooesh e s st e g P 1
ABRS airoanllr: oo e T e e e
BBE TR DO iy i st e sias  aL o e
winglandingQearcover. . ......ovanean -
Bag #5-accessary parts. ... - .- . c..iciiaaaas
upright Sure-Flow fuel tank ass’y . ... ........
24" Lexanthrusttube ass’y . . ... ..ocavvaan
Bag Bl wladE: . e e s s e s s
Bag #2 - firewallhardwara . .................
Bagy B2 rbddBr oo et i s e i s e
Bag #4 -retract, canard. . ......... 000000
Bag #G-servohookup . ... ... ..o a0
Bag #7 - stearing linkage and hardware for in-
stallation of Bhomnosegear. . ... ... ... S
Bag #8 - pneumatic, support equipment. .. ... ..
Bag#9-geardoors . ... ... i iiiian e
1/8"'D-C,engineformer. ... ................
118" DL, wingroot COVAE . ...iaiiivninnes
1/32" D-C, winghingecover ... .......cca00.
1116 D-C, tail cone inlet formers ... ........ :
Bx12x1/32" ply, servocavity . . .c.ovvenivnnien



Item No, Description

BAG #1 - WINGS - 6030511

0730037 Mo, 4-40x1 1/2" slotted pan head screw
0730059  No. 8-32x3/4" socket head capscrew. . .
Q7300685 No. 2 x 3/B" type A-WS slotted pan head
1430482 nylonwingnut ... .. ... e re e,
2431171 superheavydutyhinge ...............
5930436 1/40.0.x1.258-32thdAL ..........
BE31181 3B xB 'dowal ..... . 0 000 caiiin
5931258 72" ghialdedcable .. ......ccvvvevivnn
B931340 1/4xB'dowel ......... .00
GO30087  Delrn pivot bush link, 4 pes, . .., ......

BAG 2 - FIREWALL HARDWARE - 6030512
0730073 No. 4-40x 1/2" flat head machine screw
0730075 B-32x1/4" socketheadscrew ........
0730104 No. 4x1/2" type Ascrewsph..._ ... ..
14100029 No 4-40hexnut..... ... couiviennis
1430500 Mo, B8-32blindteenut, zine. . _.........
5930277 2.5x1x 38" aluminum ext., spar clamp

BAG #3 - RUDDER - 6030513

0730036 No,4-40x 1 1/4' slotted panhead . .. ..
1330064 Mo, 12 flat washer, plastic . ...........

1410008 4-40hexnut .......con0ienis

2431018  4-40 male ball link famale thrd ... .........

2431020  nylon SK balllink aileron 180 ..........

2431067 2-56x 1 1/2 stud bolt/thrdrad . . . ......

5830675 3M16x15"brasstube ...............
BAZ1108B 7/32x.014 x 2" aluminum tube . .. ....

BAG #4 - RETRACT-CANARD - 6030514
5931350 W32x7/32x15 sq. brasstube. ... ...

5930628 1/M4x3 " wooddowel .........._.....

BAG #5 - ACCESSARY PARTS - 6030196

2431044 9/64°  #Bballdriver .................

2431082 awl ... i

2431083 loctite #242, blue ...................

6930681 12x24 6oz.glasscloth .. ...........

BAG #6 - SERVO HOOKUP - 6030516
2431018  4-40 male ball link femalethrd .., ......

2431020 nylon SK ball link aileron 180 . .............

2431028 Kwik Link, 4 rod, 1 thrd #106__ .. ... ...
2431030 KwikLink, steelclevis #1089, ..........
2431066 2-56 x 4" rod threaded both ends ... ...
2431211 6 thrdrod, 2-56 bothends . ..........
3530033  nylon end cap for arrow shaft .. ... ... ..

BAG #7 - STEERING LINKAGE AND HARDWARE FOR
INSTALLATION OF RHOM NOSE GEAR - 6030517
0730107  4-40 x 3/4" slotted pan head screw ...,

1330217 Mo.dfletwasher. . .......c.cveivneas
1430056 Mo, 4-40blindteanut, zinc............
2431060 SteeringaMmM. . ..oovv e ianiiaasinns

2431018 4-40 male ball link fernate thed ... ... ...

2431020  nylon SK ball link aileron 180 ..........

2431030 Kwik Link, steelclevis #109 . ... . ... ........

2431062  3/32" Dura collar, tail wheel. ... .......

2431070 532" wheelcollar .. .._..

2431088  threaded rudder horn wire, 3F32’ e

2431211 B " thrdrod 2-E6 bothends. . . ..., ...
2431212 MNo.312Acableswage . ..............

5931319 16 " monoline, GI17 .....covvveininns
BO3118BE 3/8Bx3B8x41/2" mapleblock ........
5931189 3/Bx3/4x2 mapleblock............

5831277 lower strut w/sleave, B/32° ... ... ..

6030524 3/32" D-C, landing gear formers Sl:ﬂ:'.':t';.t-r-a';,r

[Rhomb.......

5931187 1/8" 0.D.x 2 1/2" brasstube . . .......

Itern No. Description Oty

BAG #8 - PNEUMATIC SUPPORT EQUIPMENT W/AIR BOTTLE -

6020518 - (OPTIONAL)

2431093 1B t0E. . ..o e 2
2437096 alcfllvalee:: s Dt s s T 1
2431096 airpressurevalve. . ... ... ... i, 1
2431099  Birtank cap. . oa i i e |
2431167  1/18" wheel collar wisetscrew ... ........ ... 2
SO307ET /BB Wire. . ... oo 1
BR30YEE. X yallowenyrod o0 s e 1
5830920 airfillbottlastopper. ... ...t 1
BAG #9 - GEAR DOORS - 6030521

0730087 A4-40x% " panheadbolt .................... g
2431010  hinge point - nylon w/steelpin, .. ............ 4
2431020 nylon SK ball link aileron 180 ... ............. 4
2431066 2-56x4" rod threaded bothends . ............ 2
2431073 male balllink #2-56thrdend. ... ............. 4
2431145 316" whealcollar ... ... .o rvnrrairnans 4
E931299  1/327 x4 x9% " plywood, ... veininii... 1
EO31300 1/B"xM " brasstube. . . o.u 0 coi i i i irnan s 2
5931301 copperwire . 020dia. x2"...,......... vnemmsabneH
1330213 3116 IDflatwashers. . ... .o avaieea e, 2
1330060 #Bflatwasher. ... ... . innrnnnns o 2
PART NO. 6130191 INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING 2 BAGS:
BYRON ORIGINALS UNIVERSAL NOSE GEAR BAG (KFIR) -
6030458 - [(OPTIOMNAL)

07300592 No. B-32 x 3/4" socket head capscrew ., . ... ... 1
Q730072  No. 2-56 x 1/2" slotted pan head screw . .. ., 'l
Q730107 4-40x 3/4" shtd pan head screw ... .......... 1
0730133 1/4-2Bx3/4" flathdsockdrive............ e
1430478 No. Z-BBheXnul......ivieiinrsinniinain. 1
15830325 3/3Z2x1"zgpringrollpinn ... oon v iininnnvnnnnn 2
17230008 2 elipv oo A e S R 1
TFAR0INE.  “"ECD: s v et e e i R e S ST 1
2131215 retumnepring #1800 ... o. it it i e 1
2131217 0456 x 134" comp. spring . . ..o cooanean .. 1
2431070 5/32" wheelcallar .. ..., .. v renns.. I |
24310871 120D x 14" lip'Wceupseal ............. 1
2431092  1/4" wheelcollarw/screw ... .. .o0vvnn . R
2431118 nylonailleron CONNECEOr . . . oo v aunveannnn.. 1
2431204 114 x5/16" threadedaxle. .. ......00uvuuns 1
BRIDNBE: steelup-lock. . oo i v e e s 1
5930194 nylonpistonrodend. .. ... v in i renirna e 1
5930208 moldedaircylinder. ... ..o iiiiiiian o, 1
5930345 H/EBx31/4" chromedtube. . ................ 1
5930377 molded knees, topandbottom ... ......... . 1
230378 moldedupperstrut. ...... ... ... ., 1
5930424 S hook . ... ... e R
EO30428 coylinderretdiner. .. .ovuveeiiieeiiansnnin.s 1
931142 moldedsteeringhom. ... .. ..o, n. 1
G030228 nosegearpivot BxXIe. . ... v e s vrenr e e 1
58931204 molded gear bracket, trimmed .. ............. 1
831230 moldedlowarstrut, nose. . ..... ... . .eurnas 1
KFIR ADDITIONAL NOSE GEAR HARDWARE - 6030515 -
{OPTIONAL)

0730081 4-40x 1" panheadbalt ... ... ............ 2
0730107 4-40 x 3/4" slotted pan head screw .......... 2
1330211 No. dflatwashar. . . . ... . ..ciiarreninns 4
1410009 Mo 4-dO0REXMUL. . vov.veeniiaiinsionniins B
2431016 threaded brass sleeva connector. . . ........... 2
2431026 solderKwikLink #112 ... ... iviianianns. i
2431030 Kwik Link, stealclevis #109 . .. .. ... ...... 1
2431185 20" flexcable ... ... .. i e i
58301583 moldedplstanrod ... .. ... it 1
BA303TI  wire CliP .. v e s e e e e 1
5830683 1/Bx1"pressurehose . ...........c.oc0.ean, 1
59309768 1/Bx1B8 " nylonsleeve .......0vvevivvnnienns 1
5931106 932 x.014x 34" brasstube............... 1
5931141 aluminumnosegearyoke ... ................ 1
5931143 vupperstrut cap, NOSE OEAT. . . v ov v eer v ene i enn 1
BRATZ2T 1 plyx2Bn o e e e e 1
5931223 4-40x12" preshapedrod, thed ... ..., ...... 1
6831224 1/Zwx34"sprucedowal.................... 1
5931334 3/8"x5/B8" wooddowel .............0 000, . 4

6030528 1/8" D-C, nose gear formers/servo tray. . ... .. |



